FOI DOF/2024-0431

Request

Re: DP Competition IRC 277837

- 1. How can I find out the current stage of the above competition?
- 2. What number have they sifted up to.
- 3. Is it anticipated that there will be another tranche of interviews?

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

- 1. HRConnect are currently in the process of arranging interviews for the final phase of the competition.
- 2. All candidates who passed the test have now been sifted, a total of 2007 candidates.
- 3. All remaining candidates who have passed sift stage will be invited to interview in the final phase of the competition.